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NOV 24 200 |Posting Year JPosting Date: Posting# _____|Doc#
" Period: 1 |Ref # Initials:

FiNANCE DIRECTOR'S OFFICE

CiTY OF ALLENTC OWN BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST FORM

\TO: Jessica Baraket, Interim Director FROM: CmthM§§§jngg[W“ e
IBUREAU: Department of Finance |BUREAU: Engineering
— e TRANSFER DETAIL -
|Date of Request 20-Nov-20 Fund: Capital Transfer Amount: $40,000.00
- o ___ FROM (DEBIT) ] - B
ACCOUNT (All 15 digits) | ORIGINAL CURRENT ACCOUNT | ACCOUNT TOTAL AFTER
and ACCOUNTTITLE i TRANSFERAMOUNT() | appROPRIATION (5) ___TOTAL(S) |  TRANSFER(S)
O - — e~
001-03-2001-1910-54 l $40,00000 | ~  $229,14045 !  $123,914.03 83,914.03

2757} S R o -
Aepoiy dpmte | ———g

e e a4 i APERET.

R  TO,(CREDI)_ o
| ) . B ~ |
1001-03-2001-1910-76 $40000]  $50,000 $50,000 90,000.00 |
ConStruetien . | | ! -

Reason Transfer is Required:

Tlansfer requestis belng made to provide required funds in a 76 Construction Contract account to be able 1o enter into a contract with a contractor to construct the
Livingston Watershed 6th and Sumnsr BMP Corcrete Forebay Contract.

,Reason Funds are Avallable for Transfer T

'Funds are available from a 54 Repa»r and Maintenance supply account from & PADEP DCNR Growmg Greener grant. The funds can be transferred as sufficient '
funds will remain after the transfer to purchase materials for the project.

o TRANSFER AUTHORIZATIONS WITHIN & BETWEEN PROGRAMS
—IAmount not more than $5,000.00

Y;s X' Amountis greater than 500000
Depsrenttiess: /i’ oF g flenen— oxe: ,20/;«10;10

'Director of Finance: .‘;;<';\.-_<‘5: Cow. { << - Date: \\ 3-)(1‘9]0

Crty Cuntroller(lfamcuntl ter than $5,000): Date: l/l_ — ; - 923 |
Eate: I‘L / 3 L@ H

Mayor or Managmg Du'ector (if amount is greater than $5 000) #

wRefeﬁ'ed to Clty Councl in accordance with the prnvus:ons of the Adrhrmstratlv‘

Date:
CITY COUNCIL

Daryl Hendricks, President: L1 Approved [ ] Disapproved | Date:
gduﬁo Guridy, Vice President: . Apprbve& [ ] Disapproved Date!__
:Ceﬁe Geriach, Councilpersor: ‘ [_] Approved [ ] Disapproved Date:|
'Candida Affa, ‘Councilperson o 1] Approved [ ] Disapproved | Date:
QLJ__osl'iluaVSiegeL* Councilperson [ ] Approved [ ]‘Divsapprovg_dm R Date:
Ed Zucal, Councilperson [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved Dﬁtﬁl
‘Cynthia Mota, Councilperson_ [ 1 Approved [ ] Disapproved | Date:!
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Waﬁenhurst, Barbara

From: Magliane, Casandra

Sent: Friday, November 20, 2020 12:05 PM

To: Wagenhurst, Barbara

Subject: FW: Livingston Watershed 6th and Sumner Basin Funds Transfer request
Attachments: 6th Sumner funds transfer 11.20.2020.pdf

Barb

please see the attached transfer form and explanation below from Mark Geosits.
| believe Craig has already placed this in the inter-office mail.

Please let me know if you will need any further information to help push it along.

Regards,
Casandra Magliane

Budld yovwself a Bridge ...

From: Geosits, Mark <Mark.Geosits@allentownpa.gov>

Sent: Friday, November 20, 2020 11:47 AM

To: Magliane, Casandra <Casandra.Magliane @allentownpa.gov>

Cc: Messinger, Craig <Craig.Messinger@allentownpa.gov>

Subject: Livingston Watershed 6th and Sumner Basin Funds Transfer request

Cassie:

Please find attached a transfer request signed by Craig for the 6" and Sumner Basin. The transfer will provide the
balance of funds needed for us to award the contract for the Concrete Forebay construction project for which we have
already received bids.

I am hopeful we can move this along to get Council transfer approval in a timely manner and then subsequently get
Council contract award approval which will not happen until the transfer is signed off by the needed parties. (Jeanette is
scheduling the award approval for the December 18" Council meeting).

{ am looking to the contract awarded and get the contract preparation and execution process going (usually takes at
least a month) so it is completed no later than mid-January.

I want to get the Contractor started in February so they can complete the work by mid-march early April. We have a
small window to get plantings in and established in the basin in the spring (before summer heat) and it would be best if
we can have the Concrete Forebay construction project completed by then.

I know that was way to much information. The point is, | am asking if you can shepherd the transfer process along to the
best of your ability (understanding there are multiple signatures needed).

Thank you in advance for all of your help on this.



‘Have a great weekend.

MARK S. GEOSITS
ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER

v Department of Engineering
Allentown 641 South Tenth Street

City without limits. Allentown, PA 18103

P: +1(610) 437-7574 x2262

E: Mark.Geosits@allenfownpa.gov
W: www.allentownpa.gov

This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the intended
recipients. if you are not an intended recipient you should not disseminate, distribute or copy
this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have received this e-mall by
mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. E-mail transmission cannot be guaranteed
to be secure or error-free as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, destroyed, arrive
late or incomplete, or contain viruses. The sender therefore does not accept liability for any
errors or omissions in the contents of this message, which arise as a result of e-mail
verification is 1= 1 e request a hard-copy version.



